UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Service Area #8
2019
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.000261

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

1,188,904,810 494,858,077

2019 DATE: March 31,2020
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
53,735,908 454,293.22
34,998.46
1,451.53
(7,961.18)
28,488.81
425,804.41
COLLECTION RATE
93.73%
OTHER COLLECTIONS
14,066.91
22,811.02
5,980.41
(169.04)
42,689.30
TAXES PEN & INTEREST
45,990.47 1,913.33 47,903.80
0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 516,397.51
KIM JACKSON

UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



