## **UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES**

TAXING ENTITY: Service Area #8			TAX YEAR 2019		DATE: March 31, 2020		
	2019	2018	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.000261	0.000276					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			1,188,904,810	494,858,077	53,735,908		454,293.22
TREASURER'S RELIEI UNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>F</u>					34,998.46 1,451.53 (7,961.18)	28,488.81
CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLE	ECTION						425,804.41
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS	ON RAT				93.73%	OTHER COLLECTIONS	
FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHIO GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLECT REALLOCATION OF PERSON TOTAL OTHER COLLECT	IONS: NAL PROPERTY					14,066.91 22,811.02 5,980.41 (169.04)	42,689.30
DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS					TANEO	DEN A INTEREST	
TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLE	CTION:				TAXES 45,990.47	PEN & INTEREST 1,913.33	47,903.80
TAX INCREMENT PAID TO R	DA PROJECTS						0.00
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							516,397.51

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER